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Duke Energy Kentucky

Case No. 2020-00266

Attorney General’s First Set of Data Requests
Date Received: September 28, 2020

REVISED AG-DR-01-002
REQUEST:
Confirm that DEK’s application in Case No. 2019-00406 referred to the Home Energy
House Call program as being part of what was then known as “Program 3: Residential
Energy Assessment Program.”

a. Reference the application in the instant case, page 3. Explain why the Home
Energy House Call program is not included within the list of DSM programs set
forth therein, nor is it included in Appendices A and B. If it is a subpart of another
program, or if the program has been re-named, identify that program.

b. Identify the program in which the cost effectiveness test results for the Home
Energy House Call program can be found in Appendix A.

c. If the Home Energy House Call program is a subpart of the Residential Energy
Assessments Program: (i) identify the other program components in the Residential
Energy Assessments Program; (ii) provide a breakout of the cost effectiveness test
results for the Home Energy House Call program, and all other program
components of the Residential Energy Assessments Program.

REVISED RESPONSE:

a. N/A

b. N/A

c. (i)N/A



(if) The Company discovered that its initial response contained calculation errors.

Please see AG-DR-01-002(c)(ii) Revised Attachment for corrected information.

PERSON RESPONSIBLE: Julie Hollingsworth — c(ii)



Program

L

ial Energy A
ial Energy A

L

ial Energy A
ial Energy A

L

ial Energy A

ial Energy A

ial Energy A
ial Energy A

ial Energy A
ial Energy A

ial Energy A

Product Code

HCBAER
HCBLRD
HCCNDL
HCGLOB
HCHHSH
HCLED
HCNSTE
HCNSTE
HCPWRP
HCRCSD
HEHC

12207
12872
12875
12876
12878
12190
12873
12874
12206
12877

7103

Measure | Measure Name

Home Energy House Call - Bathroom Aerator

Home Energy House Call - Assess Kit w LEDs Blower Door
Home Energy House Call - Specialty Candelabra LED
Home Energy House Call - Specialty Globe LED

Home Energy House Call - Specialty Showerhead

Home Energy House Call - Additional LED

Home Energy House Call - Smart Thermostat -Elec

Home Energy House Call - Smart Thermostat -Only CAC Fuel Htd
Home Energy House Call - Pipe Wrap

Home Energy House Call - Specialty Recessed LED

Home Energy House Call - Kit w LEDs

ucr

57.19
1.24
0.25

51.17

559.27
2.48
161
1.61

36.39

15.76
132

TRC

55.64
1.12
2.10

10.56
6.72
2.48
0.97
0.97

40.13

12.90
132

RIM
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0.95
0.63
0.20
1.07
0.88
0.66
0.53
0.53
1.00
1.00
0.65

PCT**

Page 1 of 1

97.85
14.62
46.29
15.61
11.92

5.72

2.57

2.57
67.12
21.21
45.45



Duke Energy Kentucky

Case No. 2020-00266

Attorney General’s First Set of Data Requests
Date Received: September 28, 2020

REVISED AG-DR-01-003

REQUEST:
Reference the application at pp. 4-5, Provide the California Test scores for each of the
proposed enhancements to the Home Energy House Call program.

REVISED RESPONSE:

The Company discovered that its initial response contained calculation errors. Please see

AG-DR-01-003 Revised Attachment for corrected information.

PERSON RESPONSIBLE: Julie Hollingsworth



Program

ial Energy A
ial Energy A

L

ial Energy A

L

ial Energy A

ial Energy A

L

ial Energy A

ial Energy A

Product Code
HCBLRD
HCCNDL
HCGLOB
HCHHSH
HCNSTE
HCNSTE
HCRCSD

12872
12875
12876
12878
12873
12874
12877

Measure | Measure Name

Home Energy House Call - Assess Kit w LEDs Blower Door

Home Energy House Call - Specialty Candelabra LED

Home Energy House Call - Specialty Globe LED

Home Energy House Call - Specialty Showerhead

Home Energy House Call - Smart Thermostat -Elec

Home Energy House Call - Smart Thermostat -Only CAC Fuel Htd
Home Energy House Call - Specialty Recessed LED

ucr

1.24
0.25
51.17
559.27
161
1.61
15.76

TRC

112
2.10
10.56
6.72
0.97
0.97
12.90

RIM

0.63
0.20
1.07
0.88
0.53
0.53
1.00

KyPSC Case No. 2020-00266

AG-DR-01-003 Revised Attachment

PCT**
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14.62
46.29
15.61
11.92

2.57

2.57
21.21
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