KyPSC Case No. 2020-00266 TABLE OF CONTENTS

DATA REQUEST	<u>WITNESS</u> <u>T</u>	'AB NO
AG-DR-01-002 REVISED	Julie Hollingsworth	2
AG-DR-01-003 REVISED	Julie Hollingsworth	3

Duke Energy Kentucky Case No. 2020-00266

Attorney General's First Set of Data Requests

Date Received: September 28, 2020

REVISED AG-DR-01-002

REQUEST:

Confirm that DEK's application in Case No. 2019-00406 referred to the Home Energy

House Call program as being part of what was then known as "Program 3: Residential

Energy Assessment Program."

a. Reference the application in the instant case, page 3. Explain why the Home

Energy House Call program is not included within the list of DSM programs set

forth therein, nor is it included in Appendices A and B. If it is a subpart of another

program, or if the program has been re-named, identify that program.

b. Identify the program in which the cost effectiveness test results for the Home

Energy House Call program can be found in Appendix A.

c. If the Home Energy House Call program is a subpart of the Residential Energy

Assessments Program: (i) identify the other program components in the Residential

Energy Assessments Program; (ii) provide a breakout of the cost effectiveness test

results for the Home Energy House Call program, and all other program

components of the Residential Energy Assessments Program.

REVISED RESPONSE:

a. N/A

b. N/A

c. (i) N/A

1

(ii) The Company discovered that its initial response contained calculation errors. Please see AG-DR-01-002(c)(ii) Revised Attachment for corrected information.

PERSON RESPONSIBLE: Julie Hollingsworth – c(ii)

Program	Product Code	Measure I Measure Name	UCT	TRC	RIM	PCT**	
Residential Energy Assessments	HCBAER	12207 Home Energy House Call - Bathroom Aerator		57.19	55.64	0.95	97.85
Residential Energy Assessments	HCBLRD	12872 Home Energy House Call - Assess Kit w LEDs Blower Door		1.24	1.12	0.63	14.62
Residential Energy Assessments	HCCNDL	12875 Home Energy House Call - Specialty Candelabra LED		0.25	2.10	0.20	46.29
Residential Energy Assessments	HCGLOB	12876 Home Energy House Call - Specialty Globe LED		51.17	10.56	1.07	15.61
Residential Energy Assessments	HCHHSH	12878 Home Energy House Call - Specialty Showerhead		559.27	6.72	0.88	11.92
Residential Energy Assessments	HCLED	12190 Home Energy House Call - Additional LED		2.48	2.48	0.66	5.72
Residential Energy Assessments	HCNSTE	12873 Home Energy House Call - Smart Thermostat - Elec		1.61	0.97	0.53	2.57
Residential Energy Assessments	HCNSTE	12874 Home Energy House Call - Smart Thermostat -Only CAC Fuel Htd		1.61	0.97	0.53	2.57
Residential Energy Assessments	HCPWRP	12206 Home Energy House Call - Pipe Wrap		36.39	40.13	1.00	67.12
Residential Energy Assessments	HCRCSD	12877 Home Energy House Call - Specialty Recessed LED		15.76	12.90	1.00	21.21
Residential Energy Assessments	HEHC	7103 Home Energy House Call - Kit w LEDs		1.32	1.32	0.65	45.45

Duke Energy Kentucky Case No. 2020-00266

Attorney General's First Set of Data Requests

Date Received: September 28, 2020

REVISED AG-DR-01-003

REQUEST:

Reference the application at pp. 4-5, Provide the California Test scores for each of the

proposed enhancements to the Home Energy House Call program.

REVISED RESPONSE:

The Company discovered that its initial response contained calculation errors. Please see

AG-DR-01-003 Revised Attachment for corrected information.

PERSON RESPONSIBLE:

Julie Hollingsworth

1

Program	Product Code	Measure I Measure Name	UCT	TRC	RIM	PCT**	
Residential Energy Assessments	HCBLRD	12872 Home Energy House Call - Assess Kit w LEDs Blower Door		1.24	1.12	0.63	14.62
Residential Energy Assessments	HCCNDL	12875 Home Energy House Call - Specialty Candelabra LED		0.25	2.10	0.20	46.29
Residential Energy Assessments	HCGLOB	12876 Home Energy House Call - Specialty Globe LED		51.17	10.56	1.07	15.61
Residential Energy Assessments	HCHHSH	12878 Home Energy House Call - Specialty Showerhead		559.27	6.72	0.88	11.92
Residential Energy Assessments	HCNSTE	12873 Home Energy House Call - Smart Thermostat - Elec		1.61	0.97	0.53	2.57
Residential Energy Assessments	HCNSTE	12874 Home Energy House Call - Smart Thermostat -Only CAC Fuel Htd		1.61	0.97	0.53	2.57
Residential Energy Assessments	HCRCSD	12877 Home Energy House Call - Specialty Recessed LED		15.76	12.90	1.00	21.21